

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG)

Date: 26/08/2020

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

AIIMS/Raipur/HS/2020-21/PAC/Urology/OW/80

NOC

Sub:- Purchase of Bidirectional Polydioxanone Suture for Department of Urology at AIIMS, Raipur on PAC basis- Inviting Comments Thereon.

The institute is in the process to purchase of **Bidirectional Polydioxanone Suture for Department of Urology at AIIMS, Raipur** from **M/s Johnson & Johnson Private Limited, Mumbai, 400080-MH** on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by Department of Urology at AIIMS, Raipur and PAC Certifications are attached which is to be upload on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection/comments, if any from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the said non consumable item within 07 days of issued/uploading of the notification by reference No. AIIMS/Raipur/HS/2020-21/PAC/Urology/OW/80. The comments should be sent to Store Officer Room No. – 146, Lower ground floor C1 Block, Gate No. 1 (Near Nuclear Medicine Department) on or before 03/09/2020 up to 3:00 PM failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor having no comments to offer and case will be decided on merits.

V. Sitaramu Stores Officer (H) AIIMS, Raipur (CG)

Encl:-

- 1. PAC letter by concerned department
- 2. Certification for Purchase of Proprietary Article
- 3. Authorization letter of vendor
- 4. Notary affidavit by authorized vendor



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

स्वामित्व प्रमाण पत्र Proprietary Article Certificate

फाइल संख्या और संदर्भ File Number and Reference		Usology /2020/0W/80	
1	सामाग्री का विवरण Description of article	Bidisectional 14cm x 2-0 Polydioxanone Su	fure a
2 %	पूर्वानुमानित मात्रा / वार्षिक आवश्यकता Forecast of quantity/annual requirement	10 Box [One Box =	,26mm
3	उपरोक्त मात्रा हेतु अनुमानित मूल्य Approximate estimated value for above	INR - 239176.00	mer Suc
4	निर्माता का नाम एवं पता Maker's name and address	Ethicon - Johonson i Mighent, India	John L
5	अधिकृत डीलर / स्टाकिस्ट का नाम Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists	Dunlat Surgners	y Science
6	में पी ए सी के आधार पर उपरोक्त खरीद को स्वीकार करता हूं और यह प्रमाणित करत हूं कि: नोट— (बी), (सी—1) या (सी—2) में से केवल एक को बनाए रखने के लिए टिक करें, ज भी लागू हो और दूसरों को काट दें। कृपया (ए) टिक कर पुष्टि करें इसके बिना पीएर प्रमाण पत्र अवैध होगा I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and certify that:- Note- Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) or (c-2) whichever is applicable and cross out other Please do confirm (a) by ticking it — without which PAC certificate will be invalid.		करें, जो ना पीएसी
6 (a)	यह एकमात्र फर्म है जो इस मद का निर्माण/संग्रहण कर रहा है। और This is the only firm who is manufacturing/stocking this item.		~
6 (b)	किसी अन्य फर्म द्वारा समरूप मद निर्मित / विक्रय नहीं किया जाता है, जिसका उपयोग इसके बदले किया जा सकता है। अथवा A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by any other firm, which could be used in lieu OR		~
6 (c-1)	कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणो (जैसे ओईएम / वारंटी के) के लिए उपयुक्त नहीं होगा। अथवा No other make/brand will be suitable for following tangible reasons (like OEM/warranty spares): OR		X

	पिछले खरीद में भी दिया गया था, तो कृपया इसके बाद से अधिक स्रोतो का पता लगाने के लिए प्रयास करें) तथा No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible reasons (if PAC was also given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out efforts made since then to	1
nimming dh, GE k 222 nou J alowr ca	locate more sources): OR	
7	प्रस्ताव के लिए वित्त शाखा की सहमित का संदर्भ (कार्रवाई भंडार और लेखा विभाग द्वारा की जायेगी) Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the proposal (Action will be taken by stores & Account Department)	agree

पिछले तीन सालो में इस मद की पीएसी खरीद का इतिहास नीचे दिया जा सकता है (यदि कोई हों) History of PAC purchase of this item for past three years may be given below (if any) X प्रदायक का नाम Name of the Supplier प्रतिकूल प्रदर्शन रिपोर्ट आादेश पर मूल दर आदेश / निविदा संदर्भ और आदेशित अगर कोई हो (₹) दिनांक Quantity Ordered Performance Adverse Basic Rate on order Order/Tender reference Reported if any (Rs.)

अनुमोदन करने वाले प्राधिकारी का हस्ताक्षर	DirBism
दिनांक	अधिकारी का पदनाम Os. Deeparke Bisun

डॉ. दीपक सुमार विस्ताल Dr. Deepak Kumar Biswal Assistant Professor (MS,MCh) Department of Urology All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (C.G.) 492099

Johnson Johnson PRIVATE LIMITED



To,

Prof.& Head Department of Uro-Surgery All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), Raipur AllMS Campus, Tatibandh Raipur, Chhattisgarh492099



Subject: Authorization Letter for the supply of Surgicel (hemostats- Surgicel Snow, Evicel, Nu-knit) & Stratafix (Knotless Tissue control device) range of products.

Dear Madam,

This is to certify that above said reference of Ethicon-Johnson & Johnson Surgicel (hemostats-Surgicel Snow, Evicel, Nu-knit) & Stratafix (Knotless Tissue control device) range of products, we hereby confirm that "M/s Daulat Surgicals & Scientific shop" having their registered office at below mentioned address is our authorized distributor to supply above said product materials & consumables , raise their invoice & collect the payment for the above mentioned products at AIIMS Raipur. We request you raise the order in the name of our authorized distributor.

M/s Daulat Scientific & Surgical Shop

1st floor, Street No. 2,

Pandri, Ralpur, 492001(C.G.)

The Prices given in the above-mentioned reference & other terms & condition remains the same.

This Authorization is valid till December 2020.

any further query, please contact to Mr. Sanjay Merotha Mob. +91-9893140098.

mail ld: smerotha@its.jnj.com

Thanking You

ours Sincerely

rabh Pandey

RSM-Ethicon

Johnson & Johnson Medical India

Johnson House, 64/66, Senapati Bapat Marg, Post Box No. 16480, Mahim, Mumbai 400 016, India T: +91 22 2446 6801 / 2446 6818 F: +91 22 2444 9105 / 2444 8031

Registered Office: Johnson & Johnson Private Limited, L.B.S. Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai 400 080.

T: +91-22-2564 4441 F: +91-22-2564 3410

Web: www.jnjindia.com CIN: U33110MH1957PTC010928

IDENTIFING WITNESS 23 JUN 2020 ATTESTED

BHARTI RATHOURE Notary/Advocate RAIPUR (C.G.) INDIA Scanned with CamScanner

123 JUN 2020



ETHICON LLC a Johnson Johnson company

Proprietary Certificate

Date: 22nd May 2019

To Whom It May Concern:

We thank you for your patronage of our Ethicon range of products. We hereby to confirm with you that the following products are the proprietary brand of Ethicon, Johnson and Johnson Ltd.

- 1. STRATAFIX™ Spiral MONOCRYL™ Plus Knotless Tissue Control Device
- 2. STRATAFIX™ Spiral PDS™ Plus Knotless Tissue Control Device

Thanking you and assuring of our best services always.

Yours faithfully,

On behalf of ETHICON LLC, Guaynabo

Lena Nguyen-

Regulatory Affairs Specialist

May 22, 2019

ETHICON

PART OF THE Gehmen Gehmen FARIES OF COMPANIE

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE & AGREEMENT FOR REPRESENTATION

We hereby certify the product STRATAFIX™ Symmetric PDS™ Plus Knotless Tissue Control Device is a proprietary product of Ethicon, LLC., part of the Johnson & Johnson family of companies.

We further certify that M/s Johnson & Johnson Private Limited, India is our affiliate and is authorized to market the products in India, Sri Lanka, Bangladesh and Nepal through its regional branch offices at Chennai, Delhi, Mumbai, and Kolkata. Johnson & Johnson Private Limited India and its regional branch offices are authorized to submit offers and commit, sign, finalize, execute orders and also to appoint distributors, dealers and liaison agents for selling the complete range of products on our behalf.

We also certify for adequacy of technical expertise of the products offered by M/s Johnson & Johnson Private Limited India and will give them back-up support towards supply, spares & technical updates.

Signed on behalf of Ethicon LLC, Guaynabo

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th of March

Reynaldo Librojo

Senior Director Global Regulatory Affairs

March 27, 2019

Notary Public

FELIE CRISTOBAL

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 28, 2020